] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 4
Technical Publication N° CE341 Date: 3/11

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
UNDERBENCH OVENS

/I\/IODELS: \

POP663S
POP663W
POP667S
POP667W
POP668S

POP668W
o /

© Copyright 2011 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



Page 2 CE341-4.doc

First Built Dates:

POP663S 6/08
POP663W 6/08
POP667S 6/08
POP667W 6/08
POP668S 6/08
POPG668W 6/08




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY POP663 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY POP667 6-7
OVEN ASSEMBLY POP668 8-9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 10
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 11
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 12
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY POP663 13
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY POP667 14
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY POP668 15
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY POP663 16
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY POP667 POP668 17
INTERNAL PACK POP663 POP667 18
INTERNAL PACK POP668 19
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM POP663 20
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM POP667 21
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM POP668 22

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE341-4.doc




0395 002 103.doc
MODELS: POP663S POPG663W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5446
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE341-4.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5446 QTY
1 0545 002 660 | TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS 1
2 0125 008 360 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH 1
3 0750 003 032 | SCREW M4X0.7X10 MUSH QUADREX 2
4 0081 009 932 | FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS 1
5 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X¥2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
6 0545 002 694 | TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS 1
7 0048 004 702 | CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS 1
8 0125 008 375 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH 1
9 0545 002 695 | TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS 1
10 | 0048 004 703 | CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS 1
11 | 0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS 1
12 | 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
13 | 0122 004 538 | ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321 1
14 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
15 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l. | LMOO3 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 15) 1
16 | 0122 004 574 | ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
17 10125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 2
18 | 0395002 201 | OVEN ENAM EL GIO FF BIOS 1
19 | 0374 005 198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/l BIOS 1
21 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH 2
22 10394 001 376 | SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
23 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
24 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
25 | 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
26 | 0065 009 259 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
27 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
28 | 0374005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
29 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
N.l. | 0701 003 070 | SCREW#6X25 CSK#2PH AB BK (INSTALL) X

Page 5 CE341-4.doc



0395 002 105
MODELS: POP667S POPG667W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5520
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE341-4.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5520

QTY

0545 002 660

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS

0125 008 360

CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH

0750 003 032

SCREW M4X0.7X10 MUSH QUADREX

0081 009 932

FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0545 002 694

TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS

0048 004 702

CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS

0125 008 375

CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH

0545 002 695

TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS

0048 004 703

CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0028 025 418

COVER CLEAN FULL GALV BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0122 004 543

ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS

0395 002 211

OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0489 001 146

BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS

0701 002 133

SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH

0349 001 376

SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0214 002 118

MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0026 001 042

FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

0065 009 259

NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

0122 004 574

ELEMENT FAN RING EGO

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

WWWWNNNNNNNNNN R (R R Z R R R R R ke
WIN RO © 0N GR KN R OO ®N=O®GNWN R OQ®XNOGCHEWNE

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS

R RrRRRRRRPRRNRNRRRAERRRRRRRPRRRRRR R WR X RR

<

0208 003 444

SCREW#6X25 CSK#2PH AB BK (INSTALL)

X

Page 7 CE341-4.doc



0395 002 157.doc
MODELS: POP668S POP668W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5520
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE341-4.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5520 QTY
1 0545 002 660 | TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS 1
2 0125 008 360 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH 1
3 0750 003 032 | SCREW M4X0.7X10 MUSH QUADREX X
4 0081 009 932 | FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS 1
5 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
6 0545 002 694 | TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS 1
7 0048 004 702 | CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS 1
8 0125 008 375 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH 1
9 0545 002 695 | TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS 1
10 | 0048 004 703 | CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS 1
11 | 0038 016 778 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC CAT BIOS 1
12 10028 025 418 | COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
13 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
14 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
15 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
16 | 389079304 A HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l. | LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 16) 1
17 10125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
18 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
19 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
20 | 0395002 211 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
21 | 0374005198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
22 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2
23 | 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1
24 | 0701 002 133 | SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH 2
25 10349001 376 | SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
26 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
27 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
28 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 1
29 | 0026 001 042 FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
30 | 0065 009 259 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
31 | 0122 004 574 | ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
32 | 0374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
33 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1

0208 003 444

SCREW#6X25 CSK#2PH AB BK

X

Page 9 CE341-4.doc



0402 001 112.doc
MODELS: POP663S POP663W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5474

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION EX.5474 QTY

0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS

0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16

0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS

0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS

0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS
0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS

N olg|Mw Nk
RIX|R R[NP

Page 10 CE341-4.doc



0402 001 111.doc
MODELS:

POP667S
POP668S

POPG667W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5525
POP668W CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5525 QTY
1 0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS 1
2 0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16 1
3 0028 025 404 | COVER BASE PANEL SHIELD BIOS 1
4 0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS 2
5 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
7 0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS 1
8 0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS 1

Page 11 CE341-4.doc



0038 003 293.doc
MODELS: POP663S
POP667S
POP668S

POP663W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5470
POP668W PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

POP668W

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION EX. 5470 QTY
1 0092 001 203 FLUE OVEN VENT ELEC U/B BIOS 1
2 0038 003 292 PANEL DECK INTER BIOS 1
3 0541 001 232 THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG OC98 1
4 0701 002 113 SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
5 REFERITEM 6 | FAN IMPELLER COOLING BIOS 1
6 0257 001 032 CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY (INC ITEMS, 8, 9, 10 &11) 1
7 0701 009 027 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
8 0707 010 031 SPEED CLIP #8 8526/17/320 1
9 REFERITEM 6 | MOTOR FAN COOLING BIOS 1
10 | 9000660000 SCREW M4 X 15 PAN FLANGE BIOS 3
11 |REFERITEM 6 |NUTHEXO0.7 X4 1

Page 12 CE341-4.doc




0038 012 228_275

MODELS:

POP663S

POPG663W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6594

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6594 S \W
1 0019 008 129 | KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER (INC ITEM 2) 3
0019 008 128 | KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE 3
2 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1) 3 3
3 0038 012 227 | PNL CNT & CLIPS POP663S 1
0255 003 863 | GLASS & CLIPS POP663W 1
4 0600 001 069 | LENS INDICATOR BIOS 1 1
5 0701 009 040 | SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
6 0022 041 102 | PLATE MTG SWITCH MULTI 7 BIOS 1 1
7 0060 002 094 | LIGHT IND REDLENS BLK 600MM 1 1
8 0534 001 735 | SWITCH MULTI 4 EL BIOS 1 1
9 0271 001 309 | SPACER CONTROL PANEL BIOS 2 2
10 10541001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
11 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X' 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 6 6
12 | 0574 001 258 | TIMER 2HR CUTOFF NINGBO 1 1

Page 13 CE341-4.doc




0038 012 233_276

MODELS: POP667S POPG667W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6597
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6597 S w
1 0019 008 129 KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER (INC ITEM 2) 2
0019 008 128 KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE (INC ITEM 2) 2
2 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1) 2 2
3 0038 012 232 PNL CNT & CLIPS POP667S 1
0255003 871 | GLASS & CLIPS POP667W 1
4 0701 009 040 | SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
5 0022 041 118 PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS 1 1
6 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 0630 001 087 | CLOCK 3BTN ECOTIME TOUCH 1 1
8 0534 001 738 | SWITCH MULTI 5 1 1
9 0609 100 260 LIGHT IND NEON 240V 600MM RED 2 2
10 0541001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
N.l. | *0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2 2

NOTE * SCREWS MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE CONTROL PANEL CAN BE

UN-CLIPPED. RE-FITTING SCREWS IS ESSENTIAL TO ENSURE LIVE PARTS ARE

PROTECTED.

Page 14 CE341-4.doc




0038 012 233_276

MODELS: POP668S

POP668W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6597
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6597 S w
1 0019 008 129 KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER (INC ITEM 2) 2
0019 008 128 KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE (INC ITEM 2) 2
2 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1) 2 2
3 0038 012 235 PNL CNT & CLIPS 1
0255 003 873 GLASS & CLIPS POP668W 1
4 0701 009 040 SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
5 0022 041 118 PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS 1 1
6 0150 005 259 SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 0630 001 087 CLOCK 3BTN ECOTIME TOUCH 1 1
8 0534 001 739 SWITCH MULTI 8 1 1
9 0609 100 260 LIGHT IND NEON 240V 600MM RED 2 2
10 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
N.I. | *0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2 2

NOTE * SCREWS MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE CONTROL PANEL CAN BE

UN-CLIPPED. RE-FITTING SCREWS IS ESSENTIAL TO ENSURE LIVE PARTS ARE

PROTECTED.

Page 15 CE341-4.doc




0009 001 675_676
MODELS: POP663S

POP663W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6592
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 6592

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0038 002 732

PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST

0038 002 733

PAN OV DR OUT ASS PRIM WHITE

0050 010 760

HANDLE DOOR PREMIUM WEST/HOUSE

0050 010 762

HANDLE DOOR CORE WESTINGHOUSE

0137 002 032

INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON

0271 001 304

SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS

0702 004 013

SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP

0038 001 872

PNL IN OV DR ASS LOW WEST

0N O |0~

0045 001 081

HINGE OV DOOR 2L GLS S/F BIOS

N INININ

N [INININ|PFP

N.I.

0701 002 113

SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

Page 16 CE341-4.doc




0009 001 680_684

MODELS:

POP667S
POP668S

POPG667W
POP668W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6592
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6592 S W
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2 2
2 0038 002 739 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST PREM 1
0038 002 741 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SEC WHITE 1

3 0050 010 760 | HANDLE DOOR PREMIUM WEST/HOUSE 1
0050 010 762 | HANDLE DOOR CORE WESTINGHOUSE 1
4 0137 002 032 | INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON 2 2
5 0271 001 304 | SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS 2 2
6 0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZY 2 2
7 0038 001 873 | PNL IN OV DR ASS MID WEST 1 1
8 0045 001 083 | HINGE OV DOOR 3L GLS S/F BIOS 2 2
N.l. | 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 4 4

Page 17 CE341-4.doc



0263 010 391.doc
MODELS: POP663S POP663W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5528

POPG667S POP667TW INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5528 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 047 | TRAY BAKING FULLWIDTH TINPLATE
0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0036 001 103 | DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS
0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

(NN

G WIN|F

Page 18 CE341-4.doc



0263 010 526

MODELS: POP668S

POPG668W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5634
INTERNAL PACK

i

|

DN IS SN AN A A YA
N N NS NN JAVAY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5634

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 039

TRAY BAKING PREMIUM ENAM BIOS

0327 001 251

RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ASSY LH

0036 001 103

DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS

0625 001 265

LINER OVEN LH BIOS

0028 025 393

COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

0327 001 250

RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ASSY RH

N[OOI WIN|EF

0625 001 266

LINER OVEN RH BIOS

RlRlRRR R RN

Page 19 CE341-4.doc




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

POP663W

MODELS: POP663S

0165-002-320

YI00VS0 N33

02¢€-2-G91 ©N/d

LINND ONIDIAH3S

J40438 HIMOd LOINNOOISIAQ

A0V ¢ H39ONV(

$3704 DN IdIM 00
43L13¥ SINIM3T
QISNYI AT8VEOHd
"IUNLIVINNYN ¥3LaV

g
3
5

CCETE2TIC1 3SNY1D
SIN/SY OW 1070 LY S5¥d) "Q30N00Ed N33 SVH JONVY 3HL
H1 A8 Q3IHHOSEY ON|3B IHIHJSONLY 3IHL WOHS JENLEIOW AE
Ll "HOILYTIVLISNI LY MOT S) ONIOYIY JONVLISISIY IHL 41
3L IDNVLSIS3IH NOILVINSHI 3HL Q3SE¥E SVH LONQOHd SIHL

ny
k|

£
3

|

15

*3LON 38V3Td HOLD3IASNI NOILVTIVLSNI

TINYd TOHLNOD

3

W

W

“.h\&\ﬁ
2N 378v¥L ¥0L2313S NOILONNA
mel 2814 ™ —~ X X|€ 17149
. mm%mz e | GW, GM X Xx[x]z 17149 NV 4
INET 9N 17002 mm%m: 80022 Xx|x x|l INYE NV 4
e ;mﬁd moozz : 40
0 | NOILINNA
| NIAD IUELERE! rdjedied)d
_ 171489
IRAA
HILIMS (o] 1¥1SOWYIHL
”_TMV MTM_. 40123138 Y N3AO
NO I LINAS
Id 2d |€d|¥d u”_v
|
HOLYDIQNI . .
NIAD uhc (V9°6) MME 2 =
ONITL1VH MY V101
w& % EE%:%IEN;U QIHLYYI 38 LSNW IONVY SIHL ONINMVAM

WNWINIW ONIL¥H 2.5L 40 3718YD

HLIM Q3IL2INNOD 38 LSNW JONVYH SIHL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 20 CE341-4.doc



¥081W90 NO3  [2€-2-691

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-321B

POPG667W

POP667S

MODELS:

LINM 9MNI2DIAH3S QIHLYYI 39 LSNW JONYY SITHL SONINYYM . ETETIIC] I8NV
340438 ¥3M0d LOI3NNODSIQ VA AR PP M A FERVECAS M Rt
WNWINIW ONILVY 2.SL 40 3778V Q35N¥I ATEVEOMd §1 LT "NOILYII¥LSNI LV MO1 SI ONIQv¥1¥ 3INYLSiS3¥ IHL 41
HLIM JIL2INNCD 38 LSNW J9NYH SIHL JYNLOVANNYK H3L4Y 1S3 JONVISISIY NOILVINSHI 3FHL QISS¥d SYH LONJ0Hd SIHL
AOV < HIONVA TILON 3SV31d ¥OLO3JSNI NOILVITVISNI
_ 1 T | o o
MG Me |
LHOI1T NV 4 Mel NY4
NIAND NIAD ON1T002
_2 Moozz % moozz || % Mo0g % moos | Z
INIW3T3 LNIW3T3 AINIW3IT3 IR ELERE
N¥Y4 NIAO 7148 15004 LY¥3IHNYITD

HOLIMS @ <
40123738 /N
NO I LONM4 y | ST

HOLYIIANI
NOILONNA
| clLel v el 9l [l 8

378Y1 HOLD3IT3S NOILONN 00000000 (aaLLld 40

X XX x| s 1504430] JINOHLD3T3

B B C SRR T _ _ -

XXX X[ .::G:ZE

X[®][X x| Ix[z uve

X HUHXKX] 1| 430804 Ny4 C C Q 2 Puwwmp

0
]

440 H
d|Ld|ad|cd|rd|ed|za|ie NOILINNA |ld 2d £d |¥d &4 8d Ld [8d MN

HOLVIIANI H
NIAO

— |

wl L)L)
(VG 21 )Y MA0 € = ONILVYHE MY 1VLIOL
i

-]

1INV
TOYLNCD

i N

Page 21 CE341-4.doc

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.




MODELS: POP668S POP668W CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

L
o
=L
S
- Lul [y 1]
o om_ E
= u::-‘ =
od W= =
I3 A A S A S S2 5
= XX = = sl
2 Ed | =r= Ll n
- w
T ] = =90 = X
= | w o o= =
(=l %] |5 — W A
I A A e P P P A o S| oo
e 2 . =L S| o
IR v e b ] ) | = 1
| — [ | ot o o [ [ | &2 - 5 u
) = = e
Y | 132 " =
ElEE | =l =
= =2 ] B =
ol 1S S 3 *
o . =|=|=
Slo|= = ||| M-
= =1 () || 4 ' o~
— [
o ;:" I
[ T
== Eo ~E =
i Q0T o =z
s 50 =
=1 L T L
= = o= o= m
o - LR L ] -
oo Ll [P - !
—= _ -"_‘_3 %]
Sa = | L 1 oS- 32
r \'\\ i =t o ';
33 = o O wE o
L & ] =
n o O —i =
= . C
> o .
. P = - =
Led o = - o=t
“ -~ =
- O W -
A - ::E— g
ux = a |
= O ¢ - O o=
- o= o — Ve =
a n—o _l.:g - :
— Lt - -
- o o - —= ' =
< O : 5o
o
L i 1
o I
<L =1 —& o 4
Ly 3 O 4
| “ s :ﬂ"l—_'g
i
o E O Bur 8%2
—r . =3 B
Q- O (=N
== = Sow [ —
b
e —0 i o g
- e
P r:.:'-_-‘ ®] L
Y G‘j
= _
[ &= =
PR L @ =ZIEO
L Lo
=w =i 5
— o P
== 1 } =]
w
L | = o =
L = . & R =
=0 -'“)\W a2 g
- . =
] e
I z
=L TIC -
k (=]
~ I "
o T o .-o—‘__r.u| j
R ]
- = g8
¥ el s
blresFs
e Z|E==Eg
ot

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 22 CE341-4.doc




